erstellt am: 13.11.03 E4-WM4-Y516A01_2 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am: 13.09.06
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
( herausnehmbar )
- FORD Focus I Limousine
- Einbauanleitungen
- englischer Anhang
Contents:

Manufacturer FORD
ABE-/ EG- BE- No.
type designation
model
e13*97/27*0037*.., e13*97/27*0038*..
e13*97/27*0039*.., e13*98/14*0057*..
e13*98/14*0058*..,.e13*98/14*0081*..,
e13*98/14*0082*..
DAW (sedan, 5- doors), DBW (sedan, 2- doors),
DFW (sedan, 4- doors), DAX (sedan, 4- doors, gas-engined),
DBX (sedan, 2- doors, gas-engined), DA1 (hatchback, 5 doors),
DB1 (hatchback, 3 doors)
Focus without Turnier
FRONT maximum permissible axle load 965 kg ( 2123 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y412A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Y504A01
shock absorber
part number
VE3-5292/ VE3-5293 (left side/ right side)
without damping force adjustment
VM3-5112/ 5113 (left side/ right side)
with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
200 – 225 mm* = 25 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of bottom mounting screw at axle support
REAR maximum permissible axle load 880 kg ( 1936 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y544A00
shock absorber
part number
BE5- B299 without damping force adjustment
BM5-6553 with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
25 – 45 mm* = 20 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to transition of threaded sleeve to adapter